

NORTH HENRY STREET AND WEST MIFFLIN STREET ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2014
CONTRACT #7243
DATE: MARCH 7, 2014

Item	Quantity	Capitol Underground, Inc.		Speedway Sand & Gravel Inc.	R.G. Huston Company, Inc.
		Price	Extension	Price	Price
10701.1 - TRAFFIC CONTROL (HENRY) - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,000.00
10701.2 - TRAFFIC CONTROL (MIFFLIN) - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,000.00
10801.0 - ROOT CUTTING - CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	50.00	\$10.80	\$540.00	\$5.00	\$14.50
10802.0 - ROOT CUTTING - SIDEWALK - L.F.	35.00	\$10.80	\$378.00	\$5.00	\$14.50
10911.1 - MOBILIZATION (HENRY) - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$13,900.00	\$13,900.00	\$11,500.00	\$47,950.00
10911.2 - MOBILIZATION (MIFFLIN) - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$15,200.00	\$15,200.00	\$11,500.00	\$45,250.00
20101.0 - EXCAVATION CUT - C.Y.	1900.00	\$20.95	\$39,805.00	\$14.00	\$23.70
20130.0 - UNDERDRAIN - L.F.	85.00	\$32.49	\$2,761.65	\$15.00	\$24.10
20140.0 - GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS (NON-WOVEN) - S.Y.	650.00	\$1.90	\$1,235.00	\$1.50	\$3.95
20219.0 - BREAKER RUN - TON	650.00	\$11.88	\$7,722.00	\$10.50	\$14.00
20221.0 - TOPSOIL - S.Y.	510.00	\$5.00	\$2,550.00	\$4.00	\$6.50
20301.0 - SAWCUT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, FULL DEPTH (UNDISTRIBUTED) - L.F.	250.00	\$2.25	\$562.50	\$2.50	\$1.75
20303.0 - SAWCUT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, FULL DEPTH - L.F.	335.00	\$2.25	\$753.75	\$1.75	\$1.25
20321.0 - REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT - S.Y.	3000.00	\$4.50	\$13,500.00	\$1.50	\$5.30
20322.0 - REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	1430.00	\$3.97	\$5,677.10	\$3.50	\$4.30
20323.0 - REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE - S.F.	6175.00	\$1.46	\$9,015.50	\$0.50	\$2.25
20327.0 - REMOVE TREE GRATE - EACH	4.00	\$197.93	\$791.72	\$150.00	\$335.00
20401.0 - CLEARING - I.D.	18.00	\$25.00	\$450.00	\$25.00	\$25.00
20402.0 - GRUBBING - I.D.	18.00	\$25.00	\$450.00	\$25.00	\$25.00
20701.0 - TERRACE SEEDING - S.Y.	60.00	\$3.00	\$180.00	\$3.00	\$3.00
20801.0 - SODDING - S.Y.	450.00	\$5.00	\$2,250.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
20850.0 - SOD DROUGHT WATERING - EACH	2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
21061.0 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I, URBAN TYPE A - S.Y.	60.00	\$3.00	\$180.00	\$3.00	\$3.00
30201.0 - TYPE 'A' CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	1120.00	\$18.60	\$20,832.00	\$15.00	\$17.50
30203.0 - TYPE 'X' CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	30.00	\$20.60	\$618.00	\$22.00	\$21.00

NORTH HENRY STREET AND WEST MIFFLIN STREET ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2014
CONTRACT #7243
DATE: MARCH 7, 2014

Item	Quantity	Capitol Underground, Inc.		Speedway Sand & Gravel Inc.	R.G. Huston Company, Inc.
		Price	Extension	Price	Price
30208.0 - HAND FORMED CURB & GUTTER (TREE LOCATIONS) - L.F.	120.00	\$24.60	\$2,952.00	\$23.00	\$24.00
30301.0 - 5" CONCRETE SIDEWALK - S.F.	6550.00	\$4.80	\$31,440.00	\$3.00	\$4.20
30302.0 - 7" CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVE - S.F.	1775.00	\$6.30	\$11,182.50	\$4.75	\$4.50
30340.0 - CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELD - S.F.	88.00	\$25.00	\$2,200.00	\$35.00	\$25.00
30342.0 - TREE GRATE 4'X8' (INCLUDING FRAME) - EACH	7.00	\$3,206.79	\$22,447.53	\$3,200.00	\$3,410.00
40101.0 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GRADATION NO. 1 - TON	1000.00	\$12.91	\$12,910.00	\$13.00	\$15.50
40102.0 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GRADATION NO. 2 - TON	1675.00	\$13.29	\$22,260.75	\$13.00	\$18.20
40202.0 - HMA PAVEMENT TYPE E-1 - TON	1020.00	\$65.72	\$67,034.40	\$65.72	\$68.25
90001.0 - DECOMPOSED GRANITE - S.F.	665.00	\$3.37	\$2,241.05	\$5.00	\$3.00
90002.0 - REMOVE, SALVAGE AND REINSTALL BENCH - EACH	1.00	\$820.82	\$820.82	\$450.00	\$750.00
90003.0 - TEMPORARY CROSSWALK - EACH	2.00	\$1,071.40	\$2,142.80	\$500.00	\$680.00
90004.0 - FENCH SAFETY (UNDISTRIBUTED) - L.F.	300.00	\$2.73	\$819.00	\$3.00	\$8.00
20217.0 - CLEAR STONE - TON	200.00	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$10.00	\$10.40
21001.1 - EROSION CONTROL PLAN & IMPLEMENTATION (HENRY) - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$810.00	\$810.00	\$500.00	\$1,150.00
21001.2 - EROSION CONTROL PLAN & IMPLEMENTATION (MIFFLIN) - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$810.00	\$810.00	\$500.00	\$1,150.00
21002.0 - EROSION CONTROL INSPECTION - EACH	20.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
21011.0 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EACH	2.00	\$292.99	\$585.98	\$150.00	\$500.00
21012.0 - STREET CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE BERM - EACH	2.00	\$292.99	\$585.98	\$150.00	\$300.00
21013.1 - STREET SWEEPING (HENRY) - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$1,617.40	\$1,617.40	\$1,200.00	\$650.00
21013.2 - STREET SWEEPING (MIFFLIN) - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$1,470.36	\$1,470.36	\$1,700.00	\$650.00
21015.0 - STREET CONSTRUCTION STONE BERM - EACH	1.00	\$272.69	\$272.69	\$150.00	\$300.00

NORTH HENRY STREET AND WEST MIFFLIN STREET ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2014
CONTRACT #7243
DATE: MARCH 7, 2014

Item	Quantity	Capitol Underground, Inc.		Speedway Sand & Gravel Inc.	R.G. Huston Company, Inc.
		Price	Extension	Price	Price
21024.0 - SILT SOCK (12 INCH) - COMPLETE - LF	140.00	\$5.00	\$700.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
21036.0 - INLET PROTECTION TYPE C MODIFIED - PROVIDE & INSTALL - EACH	1.00	\$132.00	\$132.00	\$160.00	\$160.00
21037.0 - INLET PROTECTION TYPE C MODIFIED - MAINTAIN - EACH	1.00	\$24.00	\$24.00	\$80.00	\$80.00
21038.0 - INLET PROTECTION, TYPE C MODIFIED - REMOVE - EACH	1.00	\$26.40	\$26.40	\$65.00	\$65.00
21052.0 - POLYMER STABILIZATION - S.Y.	1400.00	\$0.80	\$1,120.00	\$0.80	\$0.80
21056.0 - INLET PROTECTION, TYPE D HYBRID - PROVIDE & INSTALL - EACH	17.00	\$144.00	\$2,448.00	\$160.00	\$160.00
21057.0 - INLET PROTECTION, TYPE D HYBRID - MAINTAIN - EACH	17.00	\$24.00	\$408.00	\$65.00	\$65.00
21058.0 - INLET PROTECTION, TYPE D HYBRID - REMOVE - EACH	17.00	\$26.40	\$448.80	\$35.00	\$35.00
50401.0 - 12 INCH STORM SEWER PIPE - LF	37.00	\$45.21	\$1,672.77	\$50.00	\$144.70
50411.0 - 12 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE - L.F.	172.00	\$56.53	\$9,723.16	\$50.00	\$87.40
50741.0 - TYPE H INLET - EACH	8.00	\$1,492.42	\$11,939.36	\$1,700.00	\$2,375.00
10702.1 - TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR STORM SEWER INSTALLATION (HENRY) - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
10702.2 - TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR STORM SEWER INSTALLATION (MIFFLIN) - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
10912.1 - MOBILIZATION FOR STORM SEWER INSTALLATION (HENRY) - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$32,450.00
10912.2 - MOBILIZATION FOR STORM SEWER INSTALLATION (MIFFLIN) - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$32,450.00
20313.0 - REMOVE INLET - EACH	3.00	\$339.77	\$1,019.31	\$400.00	\$410.00
50211.0 - SELECT BACKFILL FOR STORM SEWER - T.F.	477.00	\$0.10	\$47.70	\$0.50	\$0.01
50412.0 - 15 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE - L.F.	268.00	\$58.17	\$15,589.56	\$55.00	\$88.25
50792.0 - STORM SEWER TAP - EACH	4.00	\$642.59	\$2,570.36	\$800.00	\$1,230.00
50793.0 - PRIVATE STORM SEWER RECONNECT, TYPE 1 - EACH	3.00	\$1,199.58	\$3,598.74	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00
50794.0 - PRIVATE STORM SEWER RECONNECT, TYPE 2 - EACH	1.00	\$2,199.40	\$2,199.40	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00
90030.0 - RECONSTRUCT STORM STRUCTURE - EACH	1.00	\$2,013.01	\$2,013.01	\$1,000.00	\$500.00

NORTH HENRY STREET AND WEST MIFFLIN STREET ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2014
CONTRACT #7243
DATE: MARCH 7, 2014

Item	Quantity	Capitol Underground, Inc.		Speedway Sand & Gravel Inc.	R.G. Huston Company, Inc.
		Price	Extension	Price	Price
10704.1 - TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR SANITARY SEWER INSTALLATION (HENRY) - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$725.00	\$725.00	\$1,500.00	\$725.00
10704.2 - TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR SANITARY SEWER INSTALLATION (MIFFLIN) - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$725.00	\$725.00	\$1,500.00	\$725.00
10914.1 - MOBILIZATION FOR SANITARY SEWER INSTALLATION (HENRY) - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,500.00	\$39,500.00
10914.2 - MOBILIZATION FOR SANITARY SEWER INSTALLATION (MIFFLIN) - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$39,500.00
20311.0 - REMOVE SAS - EACH	5.00	\$407.73	\$2,038.65	\$500.00	\$510.00
20336.0 - PIPE PLUG - EACH	2.00	\$12.00	\$24.00	\$500.00	\$195.00
50103.0 - RECONSTRUCT BENCH AND FLOWLINES - EACH	3.00	\$800.90	\$2,402.70	\$1,330.00	\$535.00
50212.0 - SELECT BACKFILL SANITARY SEWER - T.F.	1213.00	\$0.10	\$121.30	\$0.10	\$0.01
50301.0 - 8" PVC SEWER PIPE (SDR 35) - L.F.	299.00	\$80.27	\$24,000.73	\$66.00	\$113.50
50302.0 - 10" PVC SEWER PIPE (SDR 35) - L.F.	479.00	\$98.38	\$47,124.02	\$174.00	\$114.90
50353.0 - SANITARY SEWER LATERAL (SDR 35) - L.F.	435.00	\$31.40	\$13,659.00	\$69.00	\$63.00
50354.0 - RECONNECT SANITARY SEWER LATERAL - EACH	15.00	\$1,578.78	\$23,681.70	\$1,300.00	\$3,000.00
50361.0 - WASTEWATER CONTROL - EACH	2.00	\$3,073.15	\$6,146.30	\$750.00	\$1,650.00
50390.0 - SEWER ELECTRONIC MARKERS - EACH	30.00	\$23.40	\$702.00	\$30.00	\$43.00
50701.0 - 4' DIAMETER SAS - EACH	3.00	\$2,333.93	\$7,001.79	\$2,500.00	\$3,300.00
50791.0 - SANITARY SEWER TAP - EACH	7.00	\$1,357.55	\$9,502.85	\$1,200.00	\$1,270.00
60801.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, DOUBLE LINE, 4-INCH - L.F.	50.00	\$4.00	\$200.00	\$4.00	\$4.00
60802.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 6-INCH - L.F.	150.00	\$5.20	\$780.00	\$5.20	\$5.20
60812.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CROSSWALK, 6-INCH - L.F.	80.00	\$5.90	\$472.00	\$5.90	\$5.90
60813.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CROSSWALK, 8-INCH - L.F.	400.00	\$7.00	\$2,800.00	\$7.00	\$7.00
60814.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CROSSWALK, 12-INCH - L.F.	160.00	\$7.50	\$1,200.00	\$7.50	\$7.50
60818.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, 24-INCH, STOP LINE, WHITE - L.F.	130.00	\$10.50	\$1,365.00	\$10.50	\$10.50

NORTH HENRY STREET AND WEST MIFFLIN STREET ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2014
CONTRACT #7243
DATE: MARCH 7, 2014

Item	Quantity	Capitol Underground, Inc.		Speedway Sand & Gravel Inc.	R.G. Huston Company, Inc.
		Price	Extension	Price	Price
90031.0 - FLUID THERMAL BACKFILL ATCH CROSSING - EACH	3.00	\$520.79	\$1,562.37	\$1,000.00	\$2,790.00
40301.0 - FULL WIDTH GRINDING - S.Y.	615.00	\$12.70	\$7,810.50	\$12.70	\$10.50
10703.1 - TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR WATER MAIN INSTALLATION (HENRY) - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00
10703.2 - TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR WATER MAIN INSTALLATION (MIFFLIN) - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00
10913.1 - MOBILIZATION FOR WATER MAIN INSTALLATION (HENRY) - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$44,600.00
10913.2 - MOBILIZATION FOR WATER MAIN INSTALLATION (MIFFLIN) - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$44,600.00
70001.0 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 4 INCH PIPE & FITTINGS - L.F.	40.00	\$79.91	\$3,196.40	\$89.00	\$141.50
70002.0 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 6 INCH PIPE & FITTINGS - L.F.	40.00	\$84.72	\$3,388.80	\$81.00	\$129.50
70003.0 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 8 INCH PIPE & FITTINGS - L.F.	20.00	\$92.89	\$1,857.80	\$77.00	\$166.50
70004.0 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 10 INCH PIPE & FITTINGS - L.F.	480.00	\$90.58	\$43,478.40	\$88.00	\$104.50
70005.0 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 12 INCH PIPE & FITTINGS - L.F.	480.00	\$134.59	\$64,603.20	\$131.00	\$164.90
70030.0 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 4-INCH WATER VALVE - EACH	1.00	\$1,268.18	\$1,268.18	\$1,490.00	\$1,110.00
70031.0 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 6-INCH WATER VALVE - EACH	2.00	\$1,314.60	\$2,629.20	\$1,675.00	\$1,300.00
70033.0 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 10-INCH WATER VALVE - EACH	1.00	\$2,655.78	\$2,655.78	\$3,330.00	\$2,425.00
70034.0 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 12-INCH WATER VALVE - EACH	4.00	\$3,025.98	\$12,103.92	\$4,080.00	\$2,950.00
70040.0 - FURNISH AND INSTALL HYDRANT - EACH	2.00	\$4,032.41	\$8,064.82	\$3,886.00	\$3,275.00
70056.0 - EXTEND AND RECONNECT 1-INCH SERVICE LATERAL - L.F.	50.00	\$58.23	\$2,911.50	\$80.00	\$210.00
70058.0 - EXTEND AND RECONNECT 2-INCH SERVICE LATERAL - L.F.	15.00	\$128.97	\$1,934.55	\$185.00	\$208.00
70059.0 - DISCONNECT / RECONNECT 1-INCH SERVICE LATERAL - EACH	3.00	\$850.24	\$2,550.72	\$850.00	\$1,540.00
70060.0 - DISCONNECT / RECONNECT 1 ½-INCH SERVICE LATERAL - EACH	1.00	\$1,223.90	\$1,223.90	\$1,250.00	\$4,900.00
70070.0 - SELECT FILL - SAND FOR WATER - L.F.	1060.00	\$0.10	\$106.00	\$0.10	\$0.01

NORTH HENRY STREET AND WEST MIFFLIN STREET ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2014
CONTRACT #7243
DATE: MARCH 7, 2014

Item	Quantity	Capitol Underground, Inc.		Speedway Sand & Gravel Inc.	R.G. Huston Company, Inc.
		Price	Extension	Price	Price
70080.0 - CUT-IN OR CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER SYSTEM - EACH	7.00	\$1,275.10	\$8,925.70	\$2,000.00	\$2,170.00
70081.0 - FURNISH EXCAVATION AND DITCH FOR LIVE TAP - EACH	1.00	\$956.32	\$956.32	\$2,800.00	\$1,450.00
70082.0 - CUT OFF EXISTING WATER MAIN - EACH	8.00	\$1,317.78	\$10,542.24	\$2,000.00	\$1,450.00
70090.0 - ABANDON WATER VALVE BOX - EACH	6.00	\$339.77	\$2,038.62	\$350.00	\$130.00
70091.0 - ABANDON HYDRANT - EACH	1.00	\$679.55	\$679.55	\$400.00	\$365.00
70092.0 - ABANDON WATER VALVE ACCESS STRUCTURE - EACH	4.00	\$212.36	\$849.44	\$500.00	\$610.00
70101.0 - FURNISH AND INSTALL STYROFOAM - L.F.	40.00	\$20.94	\$837.60	\$10.00	\$12.00
70104.0 - ADJUST WATER VALVE BOX - EACH	4.00	\$83.50	\$334.00	\$200.00	\$255.00
70107.0 - REMOVAL OF EXCESS AMOUNTS OF BOULDERS - C.Y.	25.00	\$56.40	\$1,410.00	\$10.00	\$35.00
90160.0 - SALVAGE VALVE OR FITTING - EACH	8.00	\$254.83	\$2,038.64	\$400.00	\$750.00
60222.0 - FURNISH & INSTALL 3 INCH PVC (SCHEDULE 80) CONDUIT - L.F.	500.00	\$6.25	\$3,125.00	\$6.25	\$6.25
60224.0 - FURNISH & INSTALL 3 INCH PVC (SCHEDULE 40) CONDUIT - L.F.	300.00	\$6.00	\$1,800.00	\$6.00	\$6.00
60230.0 - FURNISH & INSTALL 2 INCH PVC (SCHEDULE 80) CONDUIT - L.F.	400.00	\$5.50	\$2,200.00	\$5.50	\$5.50
60241.0 - GOPHER RACEWAY FOR ELECTRICAL CONDUIT OR CABLE-IN-DUCT - L.F.	100.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$20.00
60401.0 - CONSTRUCT LB-1 BASE - EACH	11.00	\$500.00	\$5,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
60403.0 - CONSTRUCT LB-3 BASE - EACH	4.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
60421.0 - REMOVE STREET LIGHT BASE - EACH	7.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$100.00	\$350.00
60702.0 - CONSTRUCT ELECTRICAL HANDHOLE TYPE I - EACH	3.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
90121.0 - LB1 SLANTED BASE - EACH	1.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
90122.0 - LB3 SLANTED BASE - EACH	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
60222.0 - FURNISH & INSTALL 3 INCH PVC (SCHEDULE 80) CONDUIT - L.F.	200.00	\$6.25	\$1,250.00	\$6.25	\$6.25
60224.0 - FURNISH & INSTALL 3 INCH PVC (SCHEDULE 40) CONDUIT - L.F.	250.00	\$6.00	\$1,500.00	\$6.00	\$6.00
90123.0 - BASE FOR MULTI SPACE PARKING METERS - EACH	5.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
20501.0 - ADJUST SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURE - EACH	3.00	\$190.06	\$570.18	\$400.00	\$225.00

NORTH HENRY STREET AND WEST MIFFLIN STREET ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2014
CONTRACT #7243
DATE: MARCH 7, 2014

Item	Quantity	Capitol Underground, Inc.		Speedway Sand & Gravel Inc.	R.G. Huston Company, Inc.
		Price	Extension	Price	Price
50801.0 - UTILITY LINE OPENING (ULO) - EACH	13.00	\$531.08	\$6,904.04	\$450.00	\$440.00
50225.0 - UTILITY TRENCH PATCH TYPE III - T.F.	185.00	\$76.88	\$14,222.80	\$76.00	\$89.10
60232.0 - FURNISH & INSTALL 2 INCH PVC (SCHEDULE 40) CONDUIT - L.F.	880.00	\$5.50	\$4,840.00	\$5.50	\$5.50
60261.0 - ELECTRICAL TRENCH - L.F.	1700.00	\$2.00	\$3,400.00	\$2.00	\$2.00
Contract Totals			\$ 805,778.26	\$ 811,354.70	\$ 1,251,113.80